fE/ éz/{}

'\E e ﬁ/g-':} [ T
Cﬂ? “(‘EE P ; (}‘" E\J?A f?)
QECTIVED
West Nassau Landifill - Final Closure 411509
Contract No. CM1734 (Bid No. NC11-0li4f St 18 h
L
R R i T
ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 1 7 /1l HUii
(Line Item #4)
Issued by: Golder Associates inc.
To: Comanco Environmental Corporation
Ailowance Authorization No.: 19%
Date: 9/13/2012
Description: The following allowance is authorized:
1. Additional berm with toe drain Installation on south siope $ 21 ,317.56_
{Unit price cost break down s detailed in the attached back-up memo from
Comanco)
Total: $ 21,317.66 ~
Additional Time Authorized: NA Days {Additional days must be approved by written Change Order)
Beginning Allowance Amount; $  600,000.00
Allowance Previously Authorized; $ 236,361.48
Remaining Allowance Available: $ 363,63852v
Amount Authorized by this Allowance: $  21,317.56v7
Amount Remaining: $ 34232096+ KK 4 [ Mt | e

N Lo b Soill |3, 2002

Issued by: Glenn R Carwell Ill, Senior Engineer and Associate 4 Dale’
yssochtes
/ : PP L.
Accepted by: = Claytof Lung, Project Maaé;ﬁar Dale
(e
Approved by: Scott Hernng. Director of P fic Works Date

L/ 'Nassau County, Florida

A OIS N\ Ao s Q L%O Lo,
Approved by Charlotte Young, Contrac Q( jmistratorg " Date
Nassau Counly, Florida

%4419 1 s quk of Sequeenes . BT wilt be GFRRL vepaics and LV Sidng,
1Y pas nov been Suwbmiied ek, o




ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION /‘QQ

September [ 1™, 2012

Mr. Chip Carwell

Golder Associates

9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 400
Jacksonville, FLL 32256

RE: WEST NASSAU LANDFILL CLOSURE [ - Allowauce Request #19 — South Slope Berm &
Tae Drain

The work associated with this item includes the installation of a new berm soughly 1.5° high and 350" in length
with a new toe drain below. Where the berm and drain are to be installed, the existing sod will need to be
stripped and removed first. A 2" wide trencl will then need 1o be excavated tor the drain. The drain system will
be installed roughty 6" above the liner system. After drain system is installed, compacted and backfilted, the
berm will be built and sodded over, We will be able re-use roughly 40 CY of the excavaled soils for protective
cover, However, our soil supplier’s protective cover pil has reached its maxinmum limit and has been shut down,
All material imported lo site now will be the topsoil material which comes at a higher premium. Our sod
estimate was hased ofF the new sod that will have to be instulled over the berm as well replacing the sunvunding
sod thal will be damaged {rom the heavy equipment in the area required te do lhe work.

To install this drainage system and berm, it will take an estimated 34 crew hours and require the foilowing:

MATERIAL: 47 ADS pipe. #S granite, oz NW peotextile. Protective cover, fopsvil (see¢ attached
quoteg/invoices) & 10,000 SF sod (30, 18/SF per Bid Hem 10);

EQUIPMENT: ane 225 Excavator, one 644 Loader, one CD-60 Crawler Carrier, one 250 Haul Truck;

LABOR: three operators, three laborers,

The sl costs are as follaws: MATERIAL - $10,568,19, EQUIPMENT - $6,118.49 and [LABOR - $4,630.88
for & total cost o1'$21,317.56

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive » Plant City, Florida 33637 «(813) 988-8820 « FAX (813) 988-8779

winw.COMANCO.com




Quotation

_ inc,
136 Kid Ellis Rd Date Estimate #
Mulberry, FL 33860 /672012 4144
Phone # B63-607-4730
Fax # 8636076022
Neme / Address
Comarica Environmenlal FOB
4301 Stetling Commerce Drive
Plant City, Ft. 31566-7372 Shipping Paim
Offer Expires Lead Time
9/5/2012
Terms Project _ Wilter
Net 30 RASHAI SANDBRONI
ftem Description Qty UM Cost Talal
Misceltancous  |4” CORRUIGATED SLOTTED PIPE CORL kA0 v 045 61800
190 con. bod L 189,00
ALTERNATE
1,500 0.00 0.00
CORRUCGATED PIPE FOB SHIPPING POINT
(APOPKA FL)
168 0.00 0.40
FREIGHT COSTS WILL DEPEND ON
MATERIAL ORDERED
L1, STRAIGHT LENGTH PIPE OR COILS BTC.
Hyeight- Chigrgr 1 Freight Gharges to-Enstmmer - FFIMATE ONEY) § 350-040 10N ey
ACTUAL CHARGES WIIL T APPLY
RERGr6nT Taeuped u/ﬁwwgww ReQuaT #117 - Merr Togl fn,:y
181.40
Subtotal AR
060 LS ) < 2149 -
. ot 4 *
' Y e Sales Tax (7.0%) SIS
ERYL L]
Total 30128

o




Otz Na 00006910
Customar 10 COMA{00

CONRAD YELVINGTON

HiBTRAUTOAR, WD,

WEST NASIAU LANDOFILL CLOSURE
45028 LANDFILL ROAD
GCALLAHAN, FL 32011

GILLTO: i
COMANCO ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
4301 BYERLIRG COMMERCE DRIVE
PLANT CITY, FL 30688

Nolss  Steven Suwiln  (B04) 545-2755  slevo ssilEcyd] com PAGE 1
s 2 SHIP VAT :QNDERCD OV
COMMON CARRIER THOKAS RAA

R
Cestinalion

B

SALES PERSO!
STEVEN SMITH

GRAN-GA-0812 TOH 32 000 = AR

#5 GRANITE GA-185 59.¢ h&6e.ay
Notes:

FUEL-SU-RCHG £00.000 EA 0840 1B s
FUEL SURCHARGE S 4,00
Notas: * FSG subjedt to monthly adjustment, dependant on rai disssl pricing

FREIGH-T 266:600- TON 5000 4500000
FREIGHT CHARGES sew . J o
Nolss

81,004 f.is’(;s”}, M- UP)

Merchandisa Total EXTINTY
‘18 q') rod
Shppar & Hanadng
Tols! M:se Charges oo
Sofes Tax $E 15,
114,00

BLTAL -

oF ,2/00‘1,09




.

GIE Linlng Technology, LLL. . Page: ¥ of 2
19103 Gunde Road Sales Quotation Quotatlon date: 08/08/2012
Hausten, TX 77073 Explration date: 09/0812012

ENVIRONMENTAL’ Customer raference:
Phona: 201 -443-8564 Fax: 201-230-5891

Yax 10 22-2231074 Ship to; Comanco/\Weat Nassau
Quole o, Comanco Environmental Corporation
Att: Wast Nassau, FL,

4301 Sterling Commerce Drive
Piant City, 33566

Yalephona: 813-988-8829

Fax: 813-388-730% Paymant terms: Nel 60 Days
. -~ - Shipping terms: Domesilke - FUB Factory
wnﬁ u‘(’;;]‘gf GSE STANDARD MATERIALS Quotation numbar: 20225 _058-2
une | o T Produst description " | Edltmatod aoit aba  F i ] unn prica | Extonded
rl.r;ﬂ Pmduclc?da Ship method | quantllg Roll slze Unit | Unh Prica price
B, Shipmethod . sl
4,50 SE prans el 4
1 [GEO-Q40E-EBC-F- a0 %SFBNgnwnvan Grotextila NW}i5' 0801 660,00 x1600 | By, 08576 ey
&l Be
wd e JFREIGN FBEON ) — e — E&% %ummm;mmneﬁwm— B e Tt R 1Al R U2 it (] SRR T X
* Pumakeny ity u/mmtm FeR,
Pvamg Regyat 1T - Mo Tyl Draew
iy - -
éS(JJB x ! 7-.5357.%&)'.}5‘[‘?2 Fordyr | = ﬁ}lﬂ‘(ﬂ/
T ~
Speclal conditions: Total USD 1,462.60

{ Dalivary & Prico Espalation: Unlass othanwisa noled abave, prices ara frm for 30 days fram dele of quatation. A Purthase Ol Trom tha Gastamer must be rocovod oy
BSE within [he 30 day parlod and cuslomar must agrea to take defivary of preducis wilhin 30 days of lssuance of a GSE Order Acknonwvledgomanl, ot GSE reserves the right
to ascalale ho pricas lor lhosa products of cancel the order Tha lrelght cos! lisled above Is an estimate. Freighl wii ba charged based on acfual cost al tma of shipment
Mateslal Quots: PRICES QUOTED ARE FOB FACTORY WITH FREIGHT ALLOWED

Malerial Warranty: Un'sss alharwise noted above, GSE manulaciurod prodycts ata sold with GSE's Slandasd Limiled Malerisf Warranty GSE wid pass through (he origirs)
manufaclurers watsanty fof all producls not menwlaciured by GSE

shioping; Unlass noled otherwise, all geonals, geacomposies and genlextitas am shipped In anclnsad vans and stacked horizontaty,

5 Quanlites; Any chunge In producds, apecificalions or quantifies by Gustomer wilf requlia a revised quotafion and Order Acknowledgoment If Customer efects ta purchase
only g orlion of the producta, GSE sholi have Ihe righl 1o adjual #s pricing la reflet tha Impact of sueh slection

Roll Slzes: Al rolf skes are spproximate, lavoleing wil be hased on sctual rgil lsngth ehippad On occaslon, GGE resorves tha righ! la ship no mare than ona (1) shoif (ol per
trugklosd, with a minimum allowance of (1) short roif per oror for imventory conlra! purposed. The defintiion of a shor 1ed is ana In which the lengih [y aqusl Io of 15 grealer

\han 50% of the elanderd langih for a parlicular producl
7 Tarms and Conditions: GSE General Teims and Corditons of Sale shal apply 1o ad ranzaclons
8 Maleiinl Specificaiions: Unleas othenwise agrasd in witing by 8 GSE aulhorized repressnlsiive, GSE's alandard properly velues. quekly controf fealing procedures, and

documentalion apply to the producls quoled,

“r R

S

GYF-2 2-p14 Q5E Gaparal Yerm and Condilon of Bara-Feb 2608 R M 398




CARYER

fonraceislee  To| 9()4-354-9999

Customer

F{?WLLTTVC Cougr* /70M<JLL

K T Carter Contracting, Inc.

1809 East Beaver Strest
Jacksonville, FL. 32202

y I

Involce No. CECO425

ll

N IN VOICE

~

LName

Address
Clly

Gomanco Epvironmental Corp,
4301 Ster!ing Commerce Drive

PlantCity Slale n ff"

ZIP 33566

148

Qty e

______ " Description
" WEST NASSAU LF CLOSURE-THOMAS CREEK
TOP-SOIL FOR PROTECTIVE COVER
00201, 00202, C0203, 00204, 00205, 00206, 00207, 00208
00208, 00210, 00211, 00252, 00253, 00254, 00255, 00256
00257, 00258, 00269, 00260, 00508, 00510, 00511, 00512
00513, 00514, 00515, 00516, 00517, 03205, 03208, 03207
03208, 03208, 03210, 03211, 03701, 03702, (3703, 03704
03705, 03708, 03707, 03708, 03709, 03710, 03801, 03802
03803, 03804, 03805, 03806, 03807, 03851, 03852, 03863
03854, 03855, 03856, 03857, 03858, 03859, 03860, 03861
03902, 03903, 03804, 03906, 02908, 03907, 03808, 03808
03810, 03911, 03851, 03952, 03963, 03954, 03855, 03856
03957, 03858, 03059, 03960, 10584, 10585, 105686, 10587
10588, 10589, 10580, 10591, 10592, 10593, 10594, 11053
11084, 11065, 11056, 11067, 110586, 11058, 11846, 11847
11848, 11840, 12013, 12014, 12015, 12016, 12017, 12018

12018, 12020, 12021, 12022, 14801, 14602, 14803, 14804 |

@
O
O

Name

cow

Paymant Details

Cash
Check
Credit Card

T Explres

Hisu : A _
/TRUL‘K T M ey fTRute 2 Aﬁ/g/lgb/c}’ X 6—6]3 ey 3355,07(7.0?)( /ﬁ‘(fﬁ'z!‘%ﬂ,ru‘a):ﬁb:gazﬁcf

insert Fine Print Here

A o S e e e R

insart Farewel] Statemeant Here

Shipping & Handling
Taxes

Office Use Only ~

412512012

#g083 "

Date
Order No.
Rep

[

" Unit Price ﬁ—T;Q_IﬁL_

$154.00 $22,792.00

SubTotal

State :_ -

~VOTAL | ]




NASSAL COUNTY CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

CONTRACTOR:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:

COMANCO Environmental Corporation
West Nassau Landfill - Final Closure
CM1734

CHANGE QRDER /ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION TRACKING SHEET

Contract Time'(Days
Quantity adjustment - Line ltem #15 Gas Extraction
1 Wells -$8,460.00
Provide topagraphic surveying services along the
02 10/25/M11 [perimeer of the limits of construction $3,450.00 0 0 11/4/2011 SH
03 11/14/11_|Additional cost for the underdrain system $17,831.33 0 0 1172772011 SH
03-B | 11M5/12 |Additional materials 40-mil UltraFlex Liner $6,511.67 0 o] 11/27/2011 SH
Additional gas collection and control valves; valve
01 12120011 |stem extensions $8,017.80 o] 0 12/28/2012 SH
04 12/20M11 |Furnish 80" of 12" pipe and 40 Fernco fittings $2,560.650 ¢ 0 12/28/2011 SH
05 12/21/11 |Rental of a 6" pump and heses for leachate handling $3,757.12 0 0 12/28/2011 SH
Cuts and fills required to field fit the grading for the
liner tie-in at the southwest corner of the closure
08 12/21/11 |construction limits $9,676.25 0 0 124282011 SH
Cuts and fills required to supply and installl 2 1"
07 03/01112_jairline in lieu of relocating existing airline $6,625.00 0 0 3M3/2012 SH
08 03/14/12 |Additional surveying work for out of scope features $14,340.50 0 0 371642012 SH
Additional anchor trench required for northern and
09 03/15/12 |eastem tie-in $8,145.00 0 0 3/M6/2012 SH
Excavation work to access pre-existing smooth liner
10 03/15/12 |along nerthern tie-in $49,918.88 Q o] 3/16/2012 SH
Removal & disposal of pre-existing smooth liner
11 03/15/12 |along northern tie-in $18,982.60 ol 0 31642012 SH
12 03/15/12 |instzall ene Air System Isolation $2,500.00 0 0 31612012 SH
13 04/13/12 |East and southeast culvert installation $32,263.19 Q 0 4/16/2012 8H
14 05/30/12 jAdditional remote wellhead installation $2,000.00 0 0 5/30/2012 SH
15 0771312 |Additional GFFR [nstallation $8.870,00 Q 0 8/28/2012 SH
16 08/08/12 |Additional toe drain installation on North slope $12,901.62 [ 0 8/8/2012 SH
17 08/22M12 |Additional toe drain installation on North slope $28,010.22 0 0 8/23/2012 SH
SUBTOTAL-~ COPs and Allowance Authorizations {Line ltem #4) -$8,460.00 $236,361.48 0 0
PENDING:
Additional berm with toe drain instaliation on scuth
19 09/13M12 |slope $21,317.56 Y 0
SUBTOTAL- Pending COPs and Allowance Authorizations (Line ltem #4) $0.00 $21,317.56 [ 0
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS -$8,460.00 $257,679.04 0 1]
Original Contract Value $4,924,873.89 Allowance (Line Hem #4) $600,000.00
Change Order(s) -$8,460.00 Allowance Authorizations Approved $236,361.48
Total Contract Value $4,916,413.89 Remaining Suppiemental Work Authorization Available: $363,638.52
Pending Allowance Authorizations: $21,317.56
Date of Notice to Proceed: 71172011 Balance Available: $342,320.96
Contract Dates/Terms: Contract Dates  Extension Final Dates
Substantial Completion: 548 01/09M3 0 01/09M3
Final Completion: 45 02/2313 0 02/23M13

Report Print Date: ©/20/2012

Page 1 of 1




